
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6586
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2013
MORE POWER TO CRPF
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to introduce a legislation that would give more powers to the Central Reserve Police Force (CRPF) to search and seize without the presence of the local police; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such Bill is likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. There is no such proposal to introduce a legislation that would give more powers to the Central Reserve Police Force (CRPF) to search and seize without the presence of the local police.
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